APPENDIX A

Projected Participation

	Participant
	Institution
	CRIS codes
	Personnel
	Extension
	Objectives

	
	
	RPA
	SOI
	FOS
	SY
	PY
	TY
	FTE
	Prog
	1
	2
	3

	Shanks, R.D.

r-shanks@uiuc.edu
	U of Illinois

Animal Sciences
	
	
	
	.50
	.50
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	Schutz, M.M.

mschutz@purdue.edu
	Purdue U

Animal Sciences
	
	
	
	.25
	.15
	
	.20
	
	
	
	X

	Berger, P.J..

pjberger@iastate.edu
	Iowa State U

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.30
	1.0
	.50
	
	
	X
	
	X

	McAllister, A.J.

amcallis@uky.edu
	U of Kentucky

Animal Sciences
	
	
	
	
	
	.25
	.20
	
	
	X
	

	Norman, H.D.

dnorman@aipl.arsusda.gov
	USDA-ARS

AIPL
	
	
	
	.60
	.40
	1.0
	
	
	X
	
	

	Van Tassell, C.P.

curtvt@aipl.arsusda.gov
	USDA-ARS

AIPL
	
	
	
	.25
	
	.25
	
	
	X
	
	

	VanRaden, P.M.

paul@aipl.arsusda.gov
	USDA-ARS

AIPL
	
	
	
	.75
	
	.75
	
	
	X
	X
	X

	Wiggans, G.R.

wiggans@aipl.arsusda.gov
	USDA-ARS

AIPL
	
	
	
	.30
	
	.30
	
	
	X
	
	

	Hansen, L.B.

Hanse009@tc.umn.edu
	U of Minnesota

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.50
	1.5
	1.5
	.10
	
	
	X
	X

	Misztal, Ignacy

ignacy@arches.uga.edu
	U of Georgia

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.10
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	Keown, J.F.

jkeown1@unl.edu
	U of N Lincoln

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.30
	.10
	1.0
	Y
	
	X
	
	X

	Oltenacu, P.A.

Pao2@cornell.edu
	Cornell U

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.40
	1.0
	
	
	
	X
	
	X

	Blake, R.W.

Rwb5@cornell.edu
	Animal Science
	
	
	
	.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	McDaniel, B.T.

btm@unity.ncsu.edu
	NC State U

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.10
	
	
	
	
	X
	X
	

	Rogers, G.R.

grogers2@tennessee.edu
	U of Tennessee

Animal Science
	
	
	
	.30
	.25
	.75
	.2
	
	X
	X
	X

	Cassell, B.G.

bcassell@vt.edu
	Virginia Tech

Dairy Science
	
	
	
	.20
	.25
	
	.3
	
	
	X
	X

	Pearson, R.E.

rep@vt.edu
	Virginia Tech

Dairy Science
	
	
	
	.20
	.25
	
	
	
	
	X
	X

	Shook, G.E.

shook@calshp.cals.wisc.edu
	U of Wisconsin

Dairy Science
	
	
	
	.20
	.75
	
	
	
	X
	
	

	Weigel, K.A.

weigel@calshp.cals.wisc.edu
	U of Wisconsin

Dairy Science
	
	
	
	.20
	.25
	
	.1
	
	X
	X
	


APPENDIX B

Projected Collaborators

	Name
	Institution and Department
	Discipline

	Miller, D.J.
	U of Illinois

Animal Sciences
	Reproductive physiology and endocrinology

	Hopkins, Stephen
	Iowa State U

Veterinary Diagnostic Preventive Medicine
	Reproductive physiology

	Koehler, Kenneth
	Iowa State U

Statistics
	Analysis of counts and proportions

	Reecy, James
	Iowa State U

Animal Science
	Molecular genetics and gene expression

	Stern, Hal
	Iowa State U

Statistics
	Biostatistics and Bayesian analysis

	Timms, Leo
	Iowa State U

Animal Science 
	Lactation, reproduction, and management

	Franklin, Sharon
	U of Kentucky

Animal Science
	Nutritional Immunology

	Washburn, Steve
	North Carolina State U

Animal Science
	Reproductive Physiology

	Pighetti, G.
	U of Tennessee

Animal Science
	Nutritional Immunology

	Schrick, N. 
	U of Tennessee

Animal Science
	Reproductive physiology and endocrinology

	Nebel, Ray
	Virginia Tech

Dairy Science
	Reproductive physiology

	Wiltbank, M.C.
	U of Wisconsin

Dairy Science
	Reproductive physiology and endocrinology

	Strandberg, E.
	Swedish U of Agriculture

Animal Sciences
	Genetics

	Emanualson, U.
	Interbul

Uppsala, Sweden
	Genetics/Epidemiology

	Butler, W.R.
	Cornell U

Animal Science
	Reproductive physiology


Collaborators have been contacted and agreed to provide data, cooperate in data collection, contribute to analysis and/or interpretation, or to share in authorship of published results.

